
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Saturday, May 25, 1946 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No. Subject Action of committee report No. - ---
1946 

Apr. 19 8 Ex. C (78th Cong, 2d sess.) .•.. A convent1on on the regu!at10n of mter-Amencan automo· Reported favorably With a 
t1ve traffic, m the Spamsh, English, Portuguese, and prmted report (Ex. Rept. 
French languages, whwh was opened for s1gnature at the No.3, 79th Cong.,2dsess.). 
Pan .A.mencan Umon m Washmgton on Dec. 15, 1943. 
S1gned on behalf of the Umted States on Dec. 31, 1943. 

MaY 10 g Ex. D (79th Cong , 1st sess ) •.. A convention between the United States of Amenca and Reported favorably w1thout 
the Umted Kmgdom o! Great Bntam and Northern Ire· amendment, and with a 
land for the avmdance of double taxat10n and the preven- prmted report (Ex. Rept. 
t10n of tls~al ev-as10n With respcrt to taxes on income, No.4, 79th Cong., 2d sess.). 
s1gned at Washmgtou on Apr 16, 1945 

10 10 Ex. E (79th Cong , 1st ses• ). •. A convent1on between the Umted iltates of Amenca and Reported favorably WJthout 
tho U mted Kmgdom o! Great Bntam and Northern Ire- amendment, and w1th a 
land for the av-01dance of double taxat10n and the preven- pnnted report (Ex. Rept. 
tlon of flscal evaswn Wlth respect to taxes on the estates No 5, 79th Cong., 2d sess.). 
of deceased persons, g1gned at Washmgton on Apr. 16, 
1945. 

NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message Name of nommee Office Predecessor report No. No. 
----

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
1946 

May 22 842 219 Charles Fahy, of New Legal adviser of the De-
Mexico. partment of State. 

FOREIGN SERVICE 

22 843 227 Charles Ulrick Bay, of New Ambassador Extraord1-
York nary and Plenipoten-

tiary of the Umted 
States of America to 
Norway. 

22 844 230 Arthur B. Emmons 3d, of Consul of the United 
Massachusetts States of Amenca. 

22 845 235 Norris S. Haselton, of New _____ dO----------------
Jersey. 

U.S. MARITIME 
COMMISSION 

22 846 215 VICe Admiral W1lham Ward Member, U.S. Mar1t1me 
Smith, of New Jersey. Comnnss10n for the 

unexpired term of 6 
years from Apr. 16, 
1943. 
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Date of Ce.lendat Message Name of nominee OJ!loe 
report No. No. 

1946 
May 23 

23 

23 

24 

24 

24 

24 
24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

847 

848 

849 

849 

849 

849 

849 
849 

849 

849 

849 

849 

84.0 

NATIONAL HOUSING 
AGENCY 

242 W1lson W. Wyatt, of Ken- Housing Expediter _____ _ 
tucky. 

SECURITIES AND EX­
CHANGE COMMISSION 

241 Robert E. Healy, of Ver­
mont. 

175 R1chard B. McEnt1re, of 
Kansas. 

IN THE NAVY 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE NAVY 

FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Member, for the term 
expiring June 5, 1951. 

Member, for the re­
mainder of the term 
expiring June 5, 1948. 

237 John H. Towers ___________ Admiral, to rank from 
Nov. 7, 1945. 

237 DeWitt C. Ramsey ________ Admiral, to rank from 
Dec. 28, 1945. 

237 Arthur W. Radford ________ Vice admiral, to rank 
from Dec. 28, 1945. 

237 Forrest P. Sherman ____________ do _______________ _ 

237 Lawrence B. Richardson ___ Rear admiral, to rank 
from Apr. 6, 1943. 

237 Rico Botta _______________ Rear admiral, to rank 
from June 30, 1943. 

237 Leslie C. Stevens __________ Rear admiral, to rank 
from July 3, 1943. 

237 Clinton E. Braine, Jr ______ Rear admiral, to con-
tinue while serving as 
deputy to the Chief of 
the Material Division, 
Office of the Assistant 
Secretary of the Navy, 
to rank from Jan. 8, 
1946. 

237 Earl E. Stone _____________ Rear admiral, to con-
tinue while serving as 
Chief of Naval Com­
munications, Office of 
the Chief of Naval 
Operations, to rank 
from Jan. 8, 1946. 

237 Wilham S. Parsons ________ Rear admiral, to con-
tinue while serving as 
Assistant Chief' of 
Naval Operations 
(Special Weapons), to 
rank from Jan. 8, 
1946.. 

Predecessor 

Reappointment., 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. Name of nonunee OJ!ico 

1948 
May 24 

24 

24 
24 

24 
24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

849 

849 

849 
849 

849 
849 

849 

850 

850 

850 

237 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

APPOINTMENTS IN THE NAVY 

FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE 

-continued 

Leland P. Lovette Rear admiral, to oon­
tmue while serving as 
Chief of the United 
States Naval Mission 
to Brazil and until 
reporting for other 
permanent dutv, to 
rank from Jan. 8, 
1946. 

237 Joel T. Boone_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ Medical director, with 

237 
237 

Frederic L. Couklm ______ _ 
John P Owen ________ _ 

the rank of rear ad-
m1ral, to rank from 
Sept. 17, 1942. 

___ do _______________ _ 

MediCal director, w1th 
the rank of rear ad­
mu·al, to rank from 
Sept. 18, 1942. 

237 Thomas C. Ande1~on ___________ do _______________ _ 

237 Archie A Antrim_- _ _ Pav d1rector, w1th the 

237 

236 

236 

236 

rank of rear adm1ral, 
to rank from Sept. 15, 
1943 

Charleb W. Fox __ _ __________ do_ 

A.l'l'OINTMENT':. FOR TDM­

POBARY SERVICl!l1 WH!LD 

SERVING AS INDICATl!lD, 

AND TO CONTINUE DUR­

ING ANY ASSIGNMENT 

WHICH IS COMMENSU­

RATE WITH RANK OF 

COMMODORE, OR UNTIL 

REPORTING FOR OTHER 

PERMANENT DUTY 

Charlton E Battle, Jr_ ___ _ 

Paul S. The1ss ___ -- -_-- ---

Allen G. Quynn ___ -------

Commodore, wh1le serv­
ing as commander, 
U. S. naval operating 
base, Guantanamo 
Bay, Cuba, to rank 
from Apr. 13, 1944. 

Commodore, whtle serv­
ing as commanding 
officer, U. S. naval 
training station, New­
port, R. I., to rank 
from Apr. 13, 1944. 

Commodore, while serv­
ing as chief of staff to 
commander Eastern 
Sea Frontier, to rank 
from Apr. 13, 1944. 

Predecessor 
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Office Date of Oalendat Message 
report No No. 

Name of nommee Pr,edecessor 

------11-------------------l------------------j------------------

1946 
May :24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

850 

850 

850 

850 

850 

850 

850 

850 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

APPOINTMENTS FOR TEJ\1-
PORARY SERVICE, WHILE 
SERVING AS INDICATED, 
AND TO CONTINUD DUR­
ING ANY ASSIGNMENT 
WHICH IS COMMENSU­
RATE WITH RANK OF 
COMMODORE, OR UNTIL 
REPORTING FOR OTHER 
PERMANENT DUTY-Con. 

236 Homer W. GraL __________ Commodore, while serv-
ing as supervisor, 
New York Harbor, 
N. Y., to rank from 
Nov. 10, 1944. 

236 Paul F Lee___ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Commodore, while serv­
mg as Assistant Di­
rector of the Shore Dr­
vrsion, Bureau of 
Ships, to rank from 
Jan. 12, 1946. 

236 Thomas U Peyton___ _ _ _ _ Commodore, whrle serv­
mg, ag commandant, 
U. S. naval operating 
base, Guam, to rank 
from Jan. 12, 1946. 

236 Myron W. Hutchinson, Jr__ Commodore, while serv­
ing as chief of staff to 
commander Hawaiian 
Sea Frontier, to rank 
from Jan. 12, 1946. 

236 Charles J. Rend ___________ Commodore, while serv-
ing as Deputy Chief 
of Naval Intelligence, 
to rank from Jan. 12, 
1946. 

236 John F. Wegforth _________ Commodore, while serv-
ing as commander, 
naval air bases, Thir­
teenth Naval District, 
to rank from Jan. 12, 
1946. 

236 Daniel F. Worth, Jr _______ Commodore, while serv-
ing as deputy com­
mander, Marianas, 
and chief of staff and 
aide to commander, 
Marianas, to rank 
from Jan. 12, 1946. 

236 George A. Seitz_---_______ Commodore, while serv­
ing as commander, 
naval air bases, First 
Naval District, to 
rank from Jan. 12, 
1946. 
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Date of Calendar Message 
report No No Name of nommee Office 

1946 
Ma,y 24 

24 

24 

850 

850 

850 

IN THE NAVY-Con. 

APPOINTMENTS FOR TEM­

PORARY SERVICE, WHILD 

SERVING AS INDICATED, 

AND TO CONTINUE DUR­

ING ANY ASSIGNMENT 

WHICH IS COMMENSU­

RATE WITH RANK OF 

COMMODORE, OR UNTIL 

REPORTING FOR OTHER 

PERMANENT DUTY-con, 

236 Walton W. Smith_________ Commodore, while serv­
ing as commander, 
Carrier DIVision 19, 
to rank from Jan. 12, 
1946. 

236 Charles R Jeffs___________ Commodore, wlule serv-
mg as commanding 
officer, Umted States 
Naval Advanced 
Base, Weser River, 
Germany, to rank 
from Jan 12, 1946. 

236 Henry P Needham ________ Commodore, whlleserv-
mg on the staff of 
commander, Serv1ce 
Force, U. S. Pacific 
Fleet, to rank from 
Jan. 12, 1946. 

Predecessor 

ll S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIC1t 114. 


